corporate ending which may be "corporation," "association,"	RPORATION COMMISSION PILED  OCT 2 4 2005  ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION  NO 1237643-3  OF
abbreviation of any of these words, if you	•
ere the holder or	(An Arizona Business Corporation)
assigned of a tradenume or tradomark, attach Declaration of Tradename Holder form.	Name. The name of the Corporation is SHIPLEY ORTHODONTICS FC
ARTICLE 2 The name cannot imply that the corporation is organized for any purpose other than the initial business indicated in this article.	Initial Business. The Corporation initially intends to conduct the business of PROFESSIONAL DENTISTRY
ARTICLE 3 The total number of authorized shares cannot be "Zero" or "Not Applicable."	Authorized Capital.  The Corporation shall have authority to issue500 shares of Common Stock.    Stock
ARTICLE 4 May be in care of the statutory agent.	4. Known Place of Business. (In Arizona)  The street address of the known place of business of the Corporation is:
	SUNGROVE MEDICAL FLAZA SUITE 108
ARTICLES	20470 N. LAKE PLEASANT ROAD
The agent must provide both a	PEORIA, AZ 85382

The agent must provide both a physical and mailing address. If statutory agent has a P.O. Box, then they must also provide a physical description of their street address/location. The agent must sign the Articles or provide a consent to acceptance of the appointment.

5. Statutory Agent. (In Arizona)

SURPRISE, AZ 85379

THOMAS SHIPLEY

The name and address of the statutory agent of the Corporation is:

15249 W. SHAW BUTTE DRIVE

DO	N	T	ru	ßl	48	11
1741	<u> </u>	\$10	CH1	n		

6. Board of Directors

A minimum of i director is required.

The initial board of directors shall consist of \_\_\_\_1 \_\_\_ director(s). The name(s) and address(es) of the person(s) who is(are) to serve as the director(s) until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until his(her)(their) successor(s) is(are) elected and qualifies is(are):

Name:

Address:

15249 W. SHAW BUTTE DRIVE

City, State, Zip:

SURPRISE, AZ 85379

THOMAS SHIPLEY

Name:

Address

City, State, Zip:

The number of persons to serve on the board of directors thereafter shall be fixed by the Bylaws.

Incorporators.

15249 W. SHAW BUTTE

The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) is (are):

Name: THOMAS SHIFLEY

Address

City, State, Zip:

SURPRISE, AZ 85379

All powers, duties and responsibilities of the incorporators shall cease at the time of delivery of these Articles of Incorporation to the Arizona Corporation Commission.

ARTICLE 7
A minimum of 1
incorporator is
required, All
incorporators must
sign both the Articles
of Incorporation and
the Certificate of
Disclosure

8. Indemnification of Officers, Directors, Employees and Agents.

The Corporation shall indemnify any person who incurs expenses or liabilities by reason of the fact he or she is or was an officer, director, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another Corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise. This indemnification shall be mandatory in all circumstances in which indemnification is permitted by law.

9. Limitation of Liability,

To the fullest extent permitted by the Arizona Revised Statutes, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any action taken or any failure to take any action as a director. No repeal, amendment or modification of this article, whether direct or indirect, shall eliminate or reduce its effect with respect to any act or omission of a director of the Corporation occurring prior to such repeal, amendment or modification.

FAX NO. :602 **995 008**2

Oct. 12 2005 02:32PM P6/6

-1237643-3

DO N	OT.	Ptil	BLISH
THIS	SEC	T	ON

	EXECUTED this 12TH day of OCTOBER , 2005 by all of the incorporators.  Signed: X
	THOMAS SHIPLEY
Phone and fax	Print Name Here   Print Name Here
numbers are optimal	PHONEFAX
The agent must consent to the applicational by executing the consent.	Acceptance of Appointment By Statutory Agent  The undersigned hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment as statutory agent of the above-named corporation effective this 19 day of OCTOBER, 2005.  Signed X  THOMAS SHIPLEY
The Articles must be accommuniced by a Certificate of Disclosure, executed within 30 days of delivery to the Communication, by all incorporators.	[Print Name Here]  [If signing on behalf of a company serving as statutory agent, print company name here]

CP 0042 Rev 09/05

#### ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Phoenix Address: 1300 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2929

Dieson Address:

400 West Congress

Tucson, Arizona 85701-1347

# PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE

# A.R.S. §10-202,D

SHIPLEY ORTHODONTICS PC EXACT CORPORATE NAME

A. Has any person serving either by election or appointment as officer, director, trustee, incorporator and persons controlling or holding over 10% of the issued and outstanding common shares or 10% of any other proprietary, beneficial or membership interest in the corporation:

- 1. Been convicted of a felony involving a transaction in securifies, consumer fraud or autitres; in any state or federal jurisdiction within the seven-year period immediately preceding the execution of this Certificate?
- 2. Been convicted of a feluny, the essential elements of which consisted of fraud, misrepresentation, that by take preferes or restraint of made or monopoly in any state or federal jurisdiction within the seven-year period immediately proceding the execution of this Certificate?
- 3. Deen or are subject to an injunction, judgment, decree or permanent order of any state or federal court entered within the seven-year period immediately preceding the execution of this Certificate wherein such injunction, judgment, decree or permanent order:
  - (a) Involved the violation of fraud or registration provisions of the securities laws of that jurisdiction?; or
  - (b) Involved the violation of the consumer fraud laws of that jurisdiction?; or
  - (c) Involved the violation of the antitrust or restraint of trade laws of that jurisdiction?

		4*
Yes	No	Х

#### B. IF YES, the following information MUST be attached:

- 1. Full name, prior name(s) and aliases, if used.
- 2. Full birth name.
- 3. Present home address.
- Prior addresses (for immediate preceding 7-year period).
- 5: Date and logstion of birth.

- 6. Social Security number
- The nature and description of each conviction or judicial action, date and location, the court and public agency involved and file or cause number of case

C.	Has any person serving as an officer, director, trustee or incorporator of the corporation served in any such capacity or held or controlled over 20% or
	the issued and outstanding common shares, or 20% of any other proprietary, beneficial or membership interest in any other corporation which has been
	placed in hankruptcy, receivership or had to charter revoked, or administratively or judicially discolved by any state or jurisdiction?

Yes\_\_\_No\_X

IF YOUR ANSWER TO THE ABOVE QUESTION IS "YES", YOU MUST ATTACH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOR FACIL CORPORATION;

- 1. Name and address of the corporation.
- 2. Pull name (including aliases) and address of each person involved.

D. The fiscal year end adopted by the corporation is  $\frac{12/31}{2}$ 

- 3. State(s) in which the corporation:
  - (a) Was incorporated. (b) Has transacted business.
- Dates of corporate operation.
- 5. Date and case number of Bankruptey or date of revocation/administrative dissolution.

	had I(we) have examined this Cortificate, including any attachments, and to the orchy deciare as indicated above. THE SIGNATURE(S) MUST BE DATED
BY X	RY
PRINT NAME Thomas Shipley	FRINT NAME
TIME President DATE 6 4 5	TITLEDATE
DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS: 41 LINCOPPORATIONS MUST SHOW TO	THE PARTY AS STEELING AS A SECOND PROPERTY OF THE SECOND PROPERTY OF

becames an officer, director, trustee or person controlling or holding over 10% of the issued and outstanding shares or 10% of any other properciary, heneficial, or membership interest in the corporation and the person was not included in this disclosure, the corporation must file an AMENDED certainate signed by at least one duly authorized officer of the corporation.

FOREIGN CORPORATIONS: MUST BE SIGNED BY AT LEAST ONE DULY AUTHORIZED OFFICER OF THE CORPORATION. CF: 0022 - Business Corporations

Rev: 04/04

# ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DIVISION SUBMISSION COVER SHEET

Important: USE A SEPARATE COVER sheet for each document.
Please Select AND Complete all the Appropriate Sections 1 through 16:

arding (Name/proposed name for Corp./LLC):	
ype in Name: SHIPLEY ORTHODONTICS PC	
iling Type: (Select Only One) Articles of Domestication	4. Processing Type (Select One)  L
Articles of Incorporation (P) \$ 68.00	Fee Par Document) Completed as soon
Articles of Incorporation (NP) \$ 40.00	as possible. View current processing times at
Articles of Organization \$ 50.00	www.cc.sate.az.us/corp
Application to Transact Business (B) \$175.00	
Application to Conduct Affairs (NP) \$175.00	unines on ababa an similaria
Application for New Authority \$175.00	
Application for Registration \$150.00	
Articles of Amendment	.2
Articles of Amendment & Restatement \$ 25.00	A Check Will Olieck & 10->
Articles of Correction	1 Canta Anni
Affidavit of Publication	MOD Amt MOD #
Other:	No fee required
Extras:	Bee attached distribution of funds
Certified Copies ( ) (Qty @ \$5 each for Corps	Instructions
Certified Copies ( ) (Qty @ \$10 each for LLC's	and the second of the second o
Good Standing Certificate ( ) (Qty @ \$10 ea.)	6. Total Payment Type Entered \$ # 95 4
Expedite Good Standing (\$35 extra)	D. Cost Lakingur (Abd Curaise
Expedits Certified Copies (\$35 extra)	
Other Special Instructions:	RECEIVED
SELECT ONE RETURN DELIVERY OPTION :	OCT 2.4 2005
Mail Pick Up Fax#(_)	
	ADIZONA CORP COMMIS
The following individual should be called to pick up co	
Name/Service Co:	
}	Date:
(FOR ACC USE ONLY, Do not fill in this box)	·
Please respond promptly to phone messages. Docume	documents should be mailed to the following address:
Firm Name: OWENS & BONDELLL PLLC	"" WILLIAM L. OWENS
Firm Name: OWENS & BONDELLL PLLC Address: P.O. BOX 37469	Atth: WILLIAM L. OWENS
	WILLIAM L. OWENS
Address: P.O. BOX 37469	

sd Wachtel, Bielin & Malm Attorneys at Law 2240 McCulloch Blvd. Lake Havasu City Arizona 86403 (928) 855-5115 Fax (928) 855-5211 1

### ARTICLE IV

The purpose for which this corporation is organized for the transaction of any and all business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Arizona. The character of the business which the corporation initially intends to conduct in this State is that of the operation and management of an owners association for the La COSTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, including but not limited to, the collection of dues, contracting for maintenance and repairs, landscaping and other related and necessary obligations.

11

12

9

10

## ARTICLE V

13

14

15

The corporation may indemnify, in its discretion, to the extent permitted by the laws of the State of Arizona, any person who incurs liability by reason of the fact that he or she is an officer, director or agent of the corporation.

16

### ARTICLE VI

17 18 Two (2) persons shall constitute the initial Board of Directors, and the names and addresses of those who are to serve as such are as follows:

20

21

19

KENNETH HERSKIND MIYAKO MATSUI 3990 N. Stockton Hill Road Suite F, PMB #414 Kingman AZ 86409

22

23

24

25

4.5

26

Until the next annual meeting, KENNETH HERSKIND shall be President/Treasurer and MIYAKO MATSUI shall be Vice President/ Secretary.

sd Wachtel, Biehn & Malm Attorneys at Law 2240 McCulloch Blvd. Lake Havasu City Arizona 86403 (928) 855-5115 Fax (928) 855-5211